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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:   APRIL 22, 2005    LOCATION:  GOLD COAST HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Robert Byrd & Joe Cortez 

Judges:  Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Al Lefkowitz  

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, C. J. Ross, Dalby Shirley,  

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Mike La Cella 

Ringside Doctors: Jeff Davidson & Rodney Courson 

Ring Announcer: Joe Martinez 

Promoter: Guilty Boxing, Inc. 

Matchmaker: Jimmy Montoya 
 

Contestants 
 

Results 
 

 
Federal ID 

Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ADALBERTO BORQUEZ 
Tijuana, B.C., MX 

----- vs ----- 
RUBEN ESTANISLAO 
Mexico City, MX,  D.F. 

Estanislao won by majority decision. 
 

BORQUEZ   -   ESTANISLAO 
94-96; 94-96; 95-95 

B. Graham – P. Morse Jarman – D. Shirley 

NV067358 
 
 

NV043545 

 
 

10 

12/03/83 
 
 

04/22/79 

123 
 
 

123 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee:  Robert Byrd 

MIKA MARK GERGEN 
El Cajon, CA 

----- vs ----- 
PRESTON SCOTT HARTZOG 
Costa Mesa, CA 

Hartzog won by split decision. 
 

GERGEN   -   HARTZOG 
56-57; 57-56; 56-57 

B. Graham – A. Lefkowitz – D. Shirley 

CA067439 
 
 

CA061570 

 
 

6 

06/29/77 
 
 

08/09/76 

238 
 
 

289 

Suspend Gergen until right lower rib cage 
/chest is cleared by x-ray to rule out fracture 
or no contest until 10/20/05. 
Suspend Hartzog until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/23/05 – left eyebrow cut. 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

ALEJANDRO JUAREZ 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

----- vs ----- 
JOSE JUAN BERMEJO 
San Jose, CA 

Juarez won by KO  0:35  of the 5th round. NV036886 
 
 

CA066181 

 
 

6 

08/09/78 
 
 

08/25/81 

148 
 
 

148 

Suspend Bermejo until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/23/05 
 
 
Referee:  Joe Cortez 

NOE BOLANOS 
Tijuana, B.C. , MX 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN GALVEZ 
Tijuana, B.C., MX 

Bolanos won by TKO 1:55 of the 4th round. NV062323 
 
 

NV060552 

 
 

6 

10/10/86 
 
 

07/11/78 

129 
 
 

130 

Suspend Galvez until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/23/05 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

JOSE A. BARRERA 
Colton, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JAIME JAVIER BARAHONA 
Phoenix, AZ 

Barrera won by  unanimous decision. 
 

BARRERA   -   BARAHONA 
40-36; 40-36; 40-36 

D. Houck – A. Lefkowitz -  D. Shirley 

CA068523 
 
 

AZ055819 

 
 

4 

10/02/83 
 
 

12/24/74 

147 
 
 

146 

Suspend Barahona until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/23/05 – left eyebrow cut. 
Must renew Federal Id. with AZ 
Barrera must have follow up MRI (3) years 
due by 04/21/2008. 
Referee:  Joe Cortez  

LARRY R. OLVERA 
San Pedro, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN CARLOS SANTIAGO 
Las Vegas, NV 

Santiago won by majority decision. 
 

OLVERA   -   SANTIAGO 
37-39; 37-39; 38-38 

D. Houck – P. Morse Jarman – C.J. Ross  
  

CA067909 
 
 

NV058263 

 
 

4 

12/16/75 
 
 

08/11/78 

120 
 
 

122 

Suspend Olvera until 06/07/05 
No contact until 05/23/05 
Left  eyelid laceration 
Suspend Santiago until 05/23/05 
No contact until 05/14/05 – tough fight 
Referee: Joe Cortez 



 


