STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Skip Avansino, Jr.

Dr. Tony Alamo John R. Bailey Joe W. Brown Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: APRIL 22, 2005 LOCATION: GOLD COAST HOTEL & CASINO, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Robert Byrd & Joe Cortez

Judges: Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Al Lefkowitz

Judges: Patricia Morse Jarman, C. J. Ross, Dalby Shirley,

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Mike La Cella

Ringside Doctors: Jeff Davidson & Rodney Courson

Ring Announcer: Joe Martinez
Promoter: Guilty Boxing, Inc.
Matchmaker: Jimmy Montoya

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks			
ADALBERTO BORQUEZ Tijuana, B.C., MX	Estanislao won by majority decision.	NV067358		12/03/83	123				
RUBEN ESTANISLAO Mexico City, MX, D.F.	BORQUEZ - ESTANISLAO 94-96; 94-96; 95-95	NV043545	10	04/22/79	123				
	B. Graham – P. Morse Jarman – D. Shirley					Referee: Robert Byrd			
MIKA MARK GERGEN El Cajon, CA	Hartzog won by split decision.	CA067439		06/29/77	238	Suspend Gergen until right lower rib cage /chest is cleared by x-ray to rule out fracture or no contest until 10/20/05.			
PRESTON SCOTT HARTZOG Costa Mesa, CA	GERGEN - HARTZOG 56-57; 57-56; 56-57 B. Graham – A. Lefkowitz – D. Shirley	CA061570	6	08/09/76	289	Suspend Hartzog until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/23/05 – left eyebrow cut. Referee: Robert Byrd			
ALEJANDRO JUAREZ Tijuana, BC, MX	Juarez won by KO 0:35 of the 5 th round.	NV036886		08/09/78	148	Suspend Bermejo until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/23/05			
JOSE JUAN BERMEJO San Jose, CA		CA066181	6	08/25/81	148	Referee: Joe Cortez			
NOE BOLANOS Tijuana, B.C. , MX	Bolanos won by TKO 1:55 of the 4 th round.	NV062323		10/10/86	129	Suspend Galvez until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/23/05			
JUAN GALVEZ Tijuana, B.C., MX		NV060552	6	07/11/78	130	Referee: Robert Byrd			
JOSE A. BARRERA Colton, CA	Barrera won by unanimous decision.	CA068523		10/02/83	147	Suspend Barahona until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/23/05 – left eyebrow cut. Must renew Federal Id. with AZ			
JAIME JAVIER BARAHONA Phoenix, AZ	BARRERA - BARAHONA 40-36; 40-36; 40-36 D. Houck – A. Lefkowitz - D. Shirley	AZ055819	4	12/24/74	146	Barrera must have follow up MRI (3) years due by 04/21/2008. Referee: Joe Cortez			
LARRY R. OLVERA San Pedro, CA	Santiago won by majority decision. OLVERA - SANTIAGO	CA067909	4	12/16/75	120	Suspend Olvera until 06/07/05 No contact until 05/23/05 Left eyelid laceration			
JUAN CARLOS SANTIAGO Las Vegas, NV	37-39; 37-39; 38-38 D. Houck – P. Morse Jarman – C.J. Ross	NV058263	4	08/11/78	122	Suspend Santiago until 05/23/05 No contact until 05/14/05 – tough fight Referee: Joe Cortez			